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Newsletter no. 11 Autumn Term  
 Friday 25th November 2022 

 

Our value this half term is Respect 
So in everything, do to others what you would have them do to you.   Matthew 7:12 

 
Dear Parents and Carers 
 
Although we have had a great deal of rain our Forest School has been blessed with fair weather. 
The leaves have well and truly covered the school and Year 1 have been making log dogs using tools 
and equipment including a bow saw to cut up branches! The children have been learning about 
different hand tools and how to use them safely.  
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Hen House, our breakfast and afterschool provider have had some enquiries about starting a 
Breakfast Club on a Monday morning from January 2023. If you are interested then please 
contact   care@thehen-house.com  
 
Finally, the closing date for Parent Governor applications is noon on Thursday, 1st December. 
 
 
Have a super weekend 
Mrs Szczepanski 
 
 

mailto:care@thehen-house.com
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Cake raffle winners!   

 

This week’s winner is Aiden in Dolphin Class 
 

Thank you to the Sturt family for the lovely chocolate cake! 
             

Well done to the following children who are in our Gold Book this week: 

 
Reception: Ellie and Rupert 
Year 1:  Harvey and Charlie B 
Year 2: Alice P, Ottilie and Khaqan 
 
The Head Teacher’s award goes to Thomas in Year 2  
                                                                                                                                                                 
 

 

Is your child starting school in 
September 2023? 
 

Is your child currently in Year 2? 
 
 
Deadline for applying for a reception place 
in schools is 15 January 2023. 
 
Please note that parents in Year 2 will need 
to apply for a place at their preferred junior 
school by 15th January 2023. 
 
 
The quickest and easiest way to apply for a 
school place is online. Visit: 
 
www.surreycc.uk/admissions 
 
 
 
 

http://www.surreycc.uk/admissions


                             
  
 

 

Witley C of E Infant School 
 

Learn, love and flourish together 

 
 
 
 
 

 
ACADEMIC YEAR 2022/23 
 

AUTUMN TERM 2022  

Wednesday 7th December – Christmas lunch at school 

Friday 9th December – Christmas Jumper Day in aid of Save the Children/voluntary 

donation 

 
 
Tuesday 13th December -- Christmas productions 9.10 am and 2.25 pm in the 
Jubilee Hall   (please attend only one performance) 
 
End of term - Friday 16th December – EARLY FINISH 1.30 pm            
 
 
 

 

 Can you help? 
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SPRING TERM 2023 

 

Start of term -Tuesday 3rd January  

Monday 23rd January - Open Classrooms for parents/carers 2.45 – 3.30 pm 

*Friday 10th February – INSET DAY 3 

Half term – Monday 13th – Friday 17th February  

Monday 20th February – Start of term 

Thursday 2nd March – World Book Day - come dressed as a book character 

Tuesday 28th March - Parent/Carer consultations 1 pm – 6.30 pm in The Jubilee Hall 

End of term - Friday 31st March – EARLY FINISH 1.30 pm 

 

 

 

SUMMER TERM 2023 

 

*Monday 17th April – INSET DAY 4 

Start of term - Tuesday 18th April  

Bank Holiday – Monday 1st May – school closed 

Bank Holiday – Monday 8th May – school closed 

WitStock event – Saturday 13th May 

*Friday 26th May – INSET DAY 5  

Half term – Monday 29th May – Friday 2nd June 

Wednesday 28th June - Class photos/siblings  

End of term – Friday 21st July - EARLY FINISH 1.30 pm 

 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

Next Rag Bag collection will be in the spring. 
Thank you to those who donated clothes. We 
really appreciate all you do for our school. 
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This is the link to Families Magazine: https://bit.ly/FamiliesMagNovDec22Digital 
 

https://bit.ly/FamiliesMagNovDec22Digital

